Questions or Concerns? 
Who should I call at Bronx Compass High School when…

	Category
	Who to call
	Location / Extension
	Email

	Attendance & Health
- Reporting of absences
- Illness or injury, doctor’s note, medical emergency
	Judith Olivero, Pupil Accounting Secretary

Charlene Nieves, Parent Coordinator
	Main Office  Extension
13075

Main Office  Extension
13077
	08x561_mainoffice@groups.schools.nyc


	Clubs and Activities
	Janelle Watkins Coordinator of Student Activities
	Room 301 
	JSweis@schools.nyc.gov



	Student Support

Social, Emotional, Academic Support

	Counselors:


Jashaun Sadler
9th Grade 


Jahaira Vargas, 9th and 10th Grades


Wendy Chen
College and Career




Scott Edwards,
Social Worker
	


Room 399
Extension 11806

Room 399
Extension 13995


Room 367
Extension 13672



Room 399
Extension 13993
	



JSadler@schools.nyc.gov




JVargas54@schools.nyc.gov











SEdwards22@schools.nyc.gov



	Deans
- Mediations
- Discipline
- Suspensions
- Safety Concerns
	Jose Martinez-Elias, 
AP of Safety and Security 

Adebowale Oshodi,
Dean
	Room 390
Extension 13901

Room 399 Extension 13994
	jmartinez-elias@schools.nyc.gov




aoshodi3@schools.nyc.gov 


	Library
	Jaclyn Sweis, Librarian


	Library / 718.918.2700 Extension 12092
	jsweis@schools.nyc.gov 


	BxC Gmail Account / 
NYC Schools Account
	Shirley Rodriguez
	Main Office
13074
	08x561_techteam@groups.schools.nyc


	Grades/Kinvo
	Charlene Nieves
Parent Coordinator
	718 828 1206
	CNieves18@schools.nyc.gov


	School Identification Cards
	Shirley Rodriguez, 
	Main Office
13074
	SRodriguez25@schools.nyc.gov


	Special Education Concerns
	Monique Brown, Special Education Coordinator
	308B
	 MBrown5@schools.nyc.gov

	PSAL Sports
	James Mohr, Stevenson Campus Athletic Director
	Room 409C / Cell Phone 917
	jmohr@gchs.nyc

 

	Student OMNY cards
	Judith Olivero, Pupil Accounting Secretary

Charlene Nieves, Parent Coordinator
	Main Office  Extension
13075

Main Office  Extension
13077
	JOlivero3@schools.nyc.gov


or 

CNieves18@schools.nyc.gov


	Yellow Bussing
	Judith Olivero, Pupil Accounting Secretary
	Main Office  Extension
13075

	JOlivero3@schools.nyc.gov


	Working Papers
	Charlene Nieves, Parent Coordinator
	Main Office  Extension
13077
	CNieves18@schools.nyc.gov

	Montefiore Clinic
	Govindra Persaud, Community Health Organizer
	718-794-7070
	gpersaud@montefiore.org


	Tutoring
	
	
	Contact individual teachers



To speak with any of our faculty and staff, please call 718-828-1206 and press 0 to speak to the main office

